

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10366/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2008 in SA No.167/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

GITABAI MARUTI RAUT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANDURANG MARUTI RAUT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 01/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Siddhaarth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kr. Bansal,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner has not filed proof of service of
dasti notices upon respondent nos. 4 and 5 in terms of order
dated 19.01.2010, he is directed to take fresh notice for
respondent no. 4 and 5 and file requisite proof of service
within six weeks from today.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master