

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10366/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2008 in SA No.167/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

GITABAI MARUTI RAUT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANDURANG MARUTI RAUT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for seeking the maintenance status quo and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.

rr.8

Mr. Pawan Kumar Bansal, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

rrs. 9 to 13

Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to produce a copy of the evidence of the plaintiff within two weeks.

List thereafter.

