

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 6/2016 in Civil Appeal No. 7702/2013

GITABAI MARUTI RAUT (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PANDURANG MARUTI RAUT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For transposing respondents as petitioners)

Date : 22/04/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv. (Not Present)
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List before Hon'ble the Judge-in-Chambers next week.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER