

° ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.10 SECTION IX  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 10/2016 IN I.A. 7 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7702/2013  
GITABAI MARUTI RAUT (DEAD) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PANDURANG MARUTI RAUT & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(for modification of court's order dt. 05.09.2016 and with office report)

Date : 04/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Pushpa Devi Sikri, Adv/

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Garima Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Interim Order dated 5.9.2016 is with respect to Lavale property also. It is submitted that property of Lavale is not questioned in the present appeal. Consequently, the interim Order is modified to the extent that the word &#39;Lavale&#39; is deleted from the order dated 05.09.2016.

Interlocutory application No. 10 is allowed accordingly.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER (TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)

COURT MASTER