

LISTED ON:

COURT NO:
ITEM NO:

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 10
(Application for modification of Court's order dated 05.09.2016)

IN
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7
(Application for early hearing)

IN
CIVIL APPEAL No. 7702 of 2013

GITABAI MARUTI RAUT (DEAD)

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

PANDURANG MARUTI RAUT & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocutory Application No. 7 (Application for early hearing) in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.09.2016 when the Court was pleased to dispose of the same. (Copy of the record of proceedings dated 05.09.2016 is included in the paper books at page no. 7 as Annexure A-1)

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate for the appellant has filed an application for clarification of order dated 05.09.2016 and the same has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 10.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 05th day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate
Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate

Mr. Anil Tandale, Advocate
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR