

d

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 11/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).7702/2013

GITABAI MARUTI RAUT (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PANDURANG MARUTI RAUT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and with office report)

Date : 31/03/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.C.U.Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mrs.Malvika Trivedi, Adv.

Mr.B.K.Gadade, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr.Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr.Sidharth Mohan, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At joint request, post the civil appeal for hearing in the last week of June, 2017.

I.A.No.11 of 2016 is allowed accordingly.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

(RENUKA SADANA)

AR-CUM-PS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR