

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.9/2016 in Civil Appeal No.7702/2013

GITABAI MARUTI RAUT (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PANDURANG MARUTI RAUT & ORS.  
(for impleadment and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.Mr. Rishi Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLet this application be listed along with the main matter for  
orders before the Hon'ble Court.(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER