

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 168854/2018, in Civil Appeal No(s). 7702/2013

GITABAI MARUTI RAUT (DEAD) THR. LR. SH.  
CHANDRAKANT M. RAUT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PANDURANG MARUTI RAUT . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 168854 OF 2018 APPL. FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 04-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yogesh Kolte, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR  
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR  
Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on  
record the legal representatives of deceased  
respondent No. 7 is allowed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[ Tapan Kr. Chakraborty ]  
Asstt. Registrar