

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 7702/2013

GITABAI MARUTI RAUT (DEAD) THR. LR. SH. CHANDRAKANT M. RAUT
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PANDURANG MARUTI RAUT (D) THR. LRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 29-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR
Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR
Mr Aayush Sai, Adv.
Mr Anant Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.8 submits that appellant is intentionally avoiding to serve respondent nos.7.1 to 7.3 and 7.5 so also respondent no.13. According to him, ld. Counsel for the appellant has obtained stay. However, ld. Counsel for the appellant submitted that if last opportunity is given, he will be taking necessary steps to serve unserved respondents. Strictly last chance of two weeks is granted for taking fresh steps in respect of unserved respondents as mentioned above failing which matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. Ld. Counsel for the appellant should also serve the unserved respondents through registered post, A.D. If fresh steps are taken, process as per rules and list again on 20.11.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar