

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 7702/2013

GITABAI MARUTI RAUT (DEAD) THR. LR. SH. CHANDRAKANT M.  
RAUTAppellant(s)

VERSUS

PANDURANG MARUTI RAUT (D) THR. LRS &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 20-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR  
Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR  
Mr Aayush Sai, Adv.  
Ms. Sweta Rani, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appeared for the petitioner when called.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 7.1 to 7.3 and 7.5 within two weeks time. If fresh steps are not taken within two weeks time, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If fresh steps are taken within two weeks, process as per rules.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not furnished fresh address for effecting service on respondent no.13 despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar