

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7702/2013

GITABAI MARUTI RAUT (DEAD) THR. LR. SH. CHANDRAKANT M. RAUT
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PANDURANG MARUTI RAUT (D) THR. LRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 14-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR

Mr. Karri Venkata Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Aayush Sai, Adv.

Ms. Sweta Rani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned.

At request, the petitioner is also permitted to file fresh
addresses of unserved respondents.

Dasti service, in addition to ordinary service, is permitted.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)