

ITEM NO.6
SECTION III

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S H . R A J I V K A L R A

Civil Appeal No(s). 7702/2013

GITABAI MARUTI RAUT (DEAD) THR. LR. SH. CHANDRAKANT M.
RAUTAppellant(s)

V E R S U S

PANDURANG MARUTI RAUT (D) THR. LRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 06-04-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR
Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR

Mr. Sonal Anand, Adv.
Ms. Sweta Rani, AOR

U P O N H E A R I N G T H E C O U N S E L T H R O U G H V I D E O C O N F E R E N C E , T H E
C O U R T M A D E T H E F O L L O W I N G
O R D E R

Service is complete qua all the respondents.

Being complete matter, list the matter before the Hon'ble
Court, as per rules.

(RB)

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar