

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7702/2013

GITABAI MARUTI RAUT (DEAD) THR. LR. SH. CHANDRAKANT M. RAUT  
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PANDURANG MARUTI RAUT (D) THR. LRS &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 164436/2021 - APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION

Date : 11-03-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR

Mr. Sonal Anand, Adv.

Ms. Sweta Rani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the Appellant seeking adjournment to file reply to the application for transposition, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(PREETHI T.C.)  
BRANCH OFFICER