

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7702/2013

GITABAI MARUTI RAUT (DEAD) THR. LR.
SH. CHANDRAKANT M. RAUT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PANDURANG MARUTI RAUT (D) THR. LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 164436/2021 - APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION)

Date : 04-05-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pallav Sishodia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anant Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Sonal Anand, Adv.

Ms. Ritika Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Sweta Rani, AOR

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
appellant seeking adjournment to seek instructions.

List tomorrow i.e. on 05.05.2022.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER