

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7702/2013

GITABAI MARUTI RAUT (DEAD) THR.
LR. SH. CHANDRAKANT M. RAUT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PANDURANG MARUTI RAUT (D) THR. LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 164436/2021 - APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION)

Date : 27-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Mr. B. G. Parab, Adv.
Mr. R. A. Sonawane, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh P. Shinde, Adv.
Ms. Rucha A. Pande, Adv.

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR
Mr. Narayan Babanrao Dhokale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR
Ms. Ritika Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR

Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishankant Todkar, Adv.
Mr. Bhausahed Gadade, Adv.
Ms. Pracheta Kar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv.
Mr. Nadeem Afroz, Adv.
Mr. Sonal Anand, Adv.
Mr. Anant Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Samarth Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Sweta Rani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the arguments of learned counsel for the parties.

Application for transposition is allowed.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)