

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7702/2013

GITABAI MARUTI RAUT (DEAD) THROUGH LR. & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PANDURANG MARUTI RAUT (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 11-08-2022 This matter was called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR  
Mr. B. G. Parab, Adv.  
Mr. R. A. Sonawane, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh P. Shinde, Adv.  
Ms. Rucha A. Pande, Adv.

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR

Ms. Sonal Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Sai, Adv.  
Ms. Sweta Rani, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Hemant Gupta pronounced the reportable Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vikram Nath.

The appeal is allowed.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file)